CSA Board of Directors Resolution to Rename the Academy in honor of Charyl Stockwell - June 2001

Whereas Charyl Helen Stockwell was the inspiration for the founding of Livingston Developmental Academy and,

Whereas Charyl was a student at Livingston Developmental Academy from its inception in September 1996 until her graduation in June 2001 and,

Whereas Charyl has been a model student to help staff develop innovative programs and,

Whereas Charyl's courage in her illness has given those associated with the Academy hope and admiration and,

Whereas the Parent Council and the Teacher Management Team proposed that the building that houses Livingston Developmental Academy be named the *Charyl Stockwell Academy*,

Therefore, be it resolved that from this day forward the building shall be so named in memory of, and in honor to, Charyl Helen Stockwell.